application, eliminating the need for physical tickets or cash payments.

PANGEA (Permit System): Provides users with the convenience of purchasing monthly parking
permits in advance through our website.

Meter Rentals: Allows merchants to temporarily lease on-street spaces to conveniently operate
their business (primary purposes include construction, valet, etc.).

The following are the suggested rates for on-street spaces and off-street facilities:

On-street hourly rates range from $1.50 to $3.00 per hour, depending on the specific location.
On-street monthly rates range from $24.79 to $110.00 per month.

Off-street lots daily rates range from $2.00 per hour up to a maximum of $20.00 per day.
Off-street lots monthly rates range from $75.00 to $130.00 per month.

Garage daily rates range from $5.00 per hour up to $22.00.
Garage monthly rates range from $125.00 to $155.00.

 13

PRO FORMA

Please refer to the terms provided below for additional information regarding the draft proforma.
We can arrange an in-person discussion to delve into this further.

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 10 Total
Revenues

On-Street
Commercial (Mon-Fri) 312,000$   321,400$   331,000$   340,900$   351,100$   -$   1,656,400$
Commercial (Sat-Sun) 52,000$   53,600$   55,200$   56,900$   58,600$   -$   276,300$

  Residential -$   131,300$   135,200$   139,300$   143,500$   549,300$

Gross Revenue 364,000$   506,300$   521,400$   537,100$   553,200$   -$   2,482,000$
Less Sales Tax (23,813)$   (33,122)$   (34,110)$   (35,137)$   (36,191)$   -$   (162,374)$

 Credit Card Fees (8%) (29,120)$   (40,504)$   (41,712)$   (42,968)$   (44,256)$   -$   (198,560)$
Net Revenue 311,067$   432,674$   445,578$   458,995$   472,753$   -$   2,121,066
Expenses
Payroll & Benefits

Salaries & Wages 109,824   113,119   116,512   120,008   123,608   -   583,071
Payroll Taxes & Burden 26,135   26,919   27,727   28,559   29,415   -   138,755
Health, Pension & 401(k) -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Workers Compensation 9,884   10,378   10,897   11,442   12,014   -   54,616

Payroll & Benefit Expense 145,843$   150,416   155,136   160,008   165,037   -   776,442
Other Operating Expenses
   Remote Management -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Marketing Services -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Uniforms & Laundry 1,200   1,230   1,261   1,292   1,325   -   6,308
   Printing -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Amenities & Supplies -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Repairs & Maintenance (Signs) -   -   1,500   1,500   1,500   4,500
   License & Permits -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Liability Insurance -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Rental Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Depreciation/Amortization -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Equipment and Vehicle 5,400   5,535   5,673   5,815   5,961   -   28,384
   Utilities -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Advertising & Publicity -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Postage & Freight -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Telephone -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Corporate Travel -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Accounting and Audit -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Legal Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Data Processing / Pangea 24,000   24,600   25,215   25,845   26,492   -   126,152
   Bank Fees -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Employee Processing -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   General Expense (Body Cameras) -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Auto Damage and Other Claims -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Start-Up Expenses (150 Signs) 9,000   9,000   -   -   -   -   18,000
Total Operating Expense 39,600$   40,365   33,649   34,453   35,277   -   183,344

Operating Expenses 185,443$   190,781$   188,785$   194,461$   200,314$   -$   959,785$

Net Income 125,624$   241,892$   256,792$   264,533$   272,439$   -$   1,161,281$

MPA Management Fee (20%)  25,125   48,378   51,358   52,907   54,488   -   232,256
Total Revenue Share Fee 25,125$   48,378   51,358   52,907   54,488   -   232,256

Expenses Total 210,568$   239,160   240,144   247,368   254,802   -   1,192,042
NMB Income 100,499$   193,514   205,434   211,627   217,951   -   929,025

Financial Projections

NMB Five Year Pro Forma - Fixed Cost

 14

TERMS AND PHASE-IN PLAN

Collaborative Parking Management Program

Purpose:
In partnership with the city of North Miami Beach, Miami Parking Authority presents a
comprehensive proposal to initiate a phased parking management program within the City. This
proposal addresses the pressing concerns raised by North Miami Beach residents regarding
unauthorized and illegal parking in their neighborhoods, as well as the inadequate availability of
parking spaces and the need for improved turnover in high-demand areas, retail zones, and